

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr Lorenzo Bellelli v By Millimetres Ltd

Heard at: London Central (by video)

On: 12 March 2025

Before: Employment Judge P Klimov (sitting alone)

Appearances:

For the Claimant: in person

For the Respondent: no attendance

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The complaint of unauthorised deductions from wages is well-founded. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages by failing to pay to the claimant his final salary and holiday pay, as recorded in the payslip dated **30 September 2024**.
- 2. The respondent shall pay the claimant £1,901.91, which is the net sum. The respondent is responsible for the payment of any tax or National Insurance.

Employment Judge Klimov

12 March 2025

Case Number 6016566/2024

Sent to the parties on:
20 March 2025
For the Tribunals Office